## CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

May 15, 2018

Agenda Item	: 4.5		
Subject:		nderstanding (MOU) – Pleasanton Unified School Community College District, Chabot College	
Program, maregion. The	intains clinical relationships with	siology and Athletics Division, Chabot Nursing various hospitals and healthcare facilities in the provide clinical and practical experience at their	
The Pleasanton Unified School District operates clinical facilities at various schools throughout the School District. Chabot College students have obtained valuable experience through their assignments at the Pleasanton Unified School District sites. The original agreement between the parties for use of clinical facilities was approved on February 20, 2013, item 5.5. The terms of that agreement were to continue year-to-year unless terminated by 90 days' notice.			
This agreement is for a two-year term, and lists a start date on the anniversary of the initial agreement's intended start date, January 16. This agreement will take effect and will replace the initial agreement upon Board approval. The term will continue until January 16, 2020, unless terminated by written notice, delivered by either party to the other party, at least ninety (90) days prior to any anniversary date thereof.			
<u>Recommended Action</u> : That the Board of Trustees approves the proposed Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) between Pleasanton Unified School District and Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Chabot College. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the agreement on behalf of the District.			
Submitted: 1	Krista R. Johns/Date	Approved: Jannett N. Jackson/Date	
A	PPROVED	DISAPPROVED TABLED	